BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Ordinance No. 333

(Duly Adopted May 29, 1996)

AN ORDINANCE MAKING TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS NONUNIFORMED PENSION PLAN AND TRUST TO CORRECT CERTAIN CROSS-REFERENCES.

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Alburtis recently amended and restated the Borough of Alburtis Nonuniformed Pension Plan and Trust (Ordinance 322, adopted December 13, 1995, as amended by Ordinance 330, adopted March 27, 1996); and

WHEREAS, it has been brought to the attention of Borough Council that two cross-references in the Plan are incorrect; and

WHEREAS, Borough Council desires to amend the Plan and Trust to correct these erroneous cross-references;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it **ORDAINED** and **ENACTED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Alburtis, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, that the Borough of Alburtis Nonuniformed Pension Plan and Trust, as amended and restated by Ordinance 322 (adopted December 13, 1995) and amended by Ordinance 330 (adopted March 26, 1996), is further amended as follows (with additions indicated by <u>double-underlining</u>, and deletions indicated by <u>stricken-through</u> type):

<u>SECTION 1</u>. Section 102 is amended as follows:

§ 102 Administrator

The term "Administrator" shall mean the Plan Administrator described in Article XVIII XVII.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. Section 103 is amended as follows:

§ 103 Alternate Payee

The term "Alternate Payee" shall mean a person entitled to receive, by virtue of a Qualified Domestic Relations Order (*see* Section $1406 \ \underline{1405}$), some of the benefits under this Plan of a Participant.

DULY ORDAINED and ENACTED by the Borough Council of the Borough of

Alburtis, this 29th day of May, 1996, in lawful session duly assembled.

BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS

Steven R. Hill, President

Attest:

Louise Stahley, Secretary

AND NOW, this 29th day of May, 1996, the above Ordinance is hereby APPROVED.

Ronald J. DeIaco, Mayor